利 和 兴 电 子 元 器 件 （江门）有 限 公 司
Lihexing electronic components(Jiangmen) Co., Ltd
承认书
APPROVAL SHEET
产品名称： 多层片式陶瓷电容器
PART NAME：MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
系 列 ： EMI 穿心滤波系列（4V~16V）
SERIES ： EMI Core Filter Series（4V~16V）

4
四、产品规格表示方法
Part Number Structure
LCY 0603 X7R 104 M 160 N T H
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
① 产品系列 Series
代码
Code
表示名称
Name
L 利和兴
Lihexing
C 电容器
Capacitor
Y EMI 穿心滤波系列
EMI Core Filter Series
② 尺寸规格 Size Specification(mm)
英制表示
BRITISH
长×宽 (L×W)
INCH
长×宽 (L×W)
MM
0402 0.04×0.02 1.00×0.50
0603 0.06×0.03 1.60×0.80
0805 0.08×0.05 2.00×1.25
1206 0.12×0.06 3.20×1.60
③ 介质种类 Dielectric Type
Ⅱ类陶瓷介质
Class Ⅱ Ceramic Dielectrics
X7R/X6S/X5R
④ 静电容量 Capacitance
代码
Code
表示值
Indicated value
静电容量
Capacitance
说明
Explanation
0R5 0.5 0.5pF 静电容量由 3 位字符表示。 单位为皮法（pF）。第
1 位和第 2 位数字为有效数字，第 3 位数字表示有效数字
后的 0 的个数。有小数点时以大写字母 " R" 表示。此时，
所有数字均为有效数字。如果包含有任何不是“R”的字母，
则表明该特指的品名是一个非标准的部件。
Nominal capacitance is represented by 3 digits, with the
unit of picofarad (pF). The first and second digits are
significant digits, and the third digit identifies the multiplier.
When there is a decimal point, it is represented by a capital
letter "R". At this time, all numbers are valid numbers. If it
contains any letter other than "R", it indicates that the
specified product name is a non-standard part.
1R0 1.0 1.0pF
100 10 10pF
102 10× 102 1000pF
104 10× 104 100000pF
… … …
利 和 兴 电 子 元 器 件 （江门）有 限 公 司
Lihexing electronic components(Jiangmen) Co., Ltd
5
⑤ 静容量公差 Capacitance Tolerance
代码
Code
静容量公差
Capacitance Tolerance
M ±20%
⑥ 额定电压 Rated Voltage
代码